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D Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4
or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number:
Estimated average burden
hours per response:

3235-0287

05

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”

Markley John D Jr

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

(Last) (First)
C/O CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
12405 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

(Middle)

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. /MO/ [ CHTR ]

X

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
03/23/2011

Director

Officer (give title below)

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

10% Owner

Other (specify below)

(Street)
ST. LOUIS MO

63131

4. 1f Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

(City) (State)

(Zip)

X

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)

Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)

2A. Deemed
Execution Date,

2. Transaction 3. Transaction

5)

4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr.
Code (Instr. 8) 3,4and

5. Amount of Securities
Beneficially Owned Following

ate
(Month/Day/Year)

if any
(MonthiDaylYear) | Code v

Amount

(A) or (D)

Price

Reported
(Instr. 3 and 4)

6. Ownership Form:
Direct (D) or Indirect (I)
(Instr. 4)

7. Nature of
Indirect Beneficial
Ownership (Instr.
4)

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

200

$48.6

14,300

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

300

$48.69

14,600

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

2,600

$48.7

17,200

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

200

$48.74

17,400

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

200

$48.78

17,600

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

500

$48.8

18,100

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

100

$48.87

18,200

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

100

$48.9

18,300

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

100

$48.91

18,400

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

500

$48.92

18,900

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

100

$48.93

19,000

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

300

$48.94

19,300

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

400

$48.98

19,700

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

800

$48.99

20,500

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

1,600

$49

22,100

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

200

$49.01

22,300

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

100

$49.06

22,400

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

500

$49.1

22,900

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock

03/23/2011 P

200

$49.12

23,100

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001473125
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001091667

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. Transaction 4, Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 5. Amount of Securities 6. Ownership Form: 7. Nature of
ate Execution Date, | Code (Instr. 8) 3,4and5) Beneficially Owned Following | Direct (D) or Indirect (1) | Indirect Beneficial
(MonthiDay/Year) | if any Reported i (Instr. 4) Ownership (Instr.
(MonthiDay/Year) | Code v Amount (A)or (D) | Price (Instr. 3 and 4) 2)

Managing
Member -

Class A Common Stock 03/23/2011 P 100 A $49.17 23,200 I
Bear Creek

Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock 03/23/2011 P 100 A $49.18 23,300 D

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock 03/23/2011 P 100 A $49.19 23,400 I

Managing
Member -
Bear Creek
Investors, LLC

Class A Common Stock 03/23/2011 P 500 A $49.2 23,900 1

Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4, Transaction Code | 5. Number of Derivative 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying 8. Price of 9. Number of 10. Ownership | 11. Nature of
3) Conversion | Date Execution Date, | (Instr. 8) Securities Acquired (A) or | Expiration Date Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4) Derivative derivative Form: Direct Indirect Beneficial
or Exercise | (MonthiDaylYear) | if any Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3,4 | (Month/Day/Year) Security (Instr. | Securi (D) or Indirect | Ownership (Instr.
Price of (Month/Day/Year) and 5) 5) Beneficially (1) (instr. 4) 2)
Derivative Owned
Security Following
Reported
Date Expiration Amount or Transaction(s)
Code \' (A) (D) Exercisable | Date Title Number of Shares (Instr. 4)
Explanation of Responses:
Remarks:
/s/ Paul J. Rutterer, Attorney- 03/23/2011
** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.



Know all persons by these presents, that the undersigned constitutes and appoints each of Gregory L. Doody, Richard R. Dykhouse, Paul J. Rutterer, Constance C. Kovat

The undersigned hereby grants to each attorney-in-fact full power and authority to perform all and every act requisite, necessary and proper to be done in the exerc

This Power of Attorney shall automatically terminate as to named attorneys-in-fact six months after the undersigned ceases to be a Section 16 Reporting Person of the¢

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed.

Date: August 31, 2010

By: /s/ John D. Markley, Jr

Print Name: John D. Markley, Jr



