FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL	
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	
hours per response:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4	
 or Form E obligations may continue Coe Instruction 1/b)	

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* Markley John D Jr		2. Issuer Name a CHARTER	nd Ticker or Tradir	ng Symbol CATION	<u>S, IN</u>	<u>С. /МО/</u> [СНТВ	1]	(Check a	onship of Reporting Person(s) to all applicable)		or
								x	Director Officer (give title below)	10% Own Other (sp	er ecify below)
(Last) (First) C/O CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 12405 POWERSCOURT DRIVE	(Middle)	3. Date of Earlies 03/23/2011	t Transaction (Mon	ith/Day/Year)							
(Street) ST. LOUIS MO	63131	4. If Amendment,	Date of Original Fi	iled (Month/D	ay/Yea	r)		6. Individ	dual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Form filed by One Reportin Form filed by More than O	ng Person	
(City) (State)	(Zip)										
		l Non-Derivativ	e Securities A	cauired.	Dispo	osed of, or Benef	ficially Owne	d			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date	2A. Deemed Execution Date,	3. Transaction	on	4. Securities Acquired 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial
		(Month/Day/Year)	if any (Month/Day/Year)	_	v .		(A) or (D) Pr	ice	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		Р		200	A	\$48.6	14,300	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		Р		300	A	\$48.69	14,600	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		Р		2,600	A	\$48.7	17,200	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		Р		200	A	\$48.74	17,400	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		Р		200	A	\$48.78	17,600	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		Р		500	A	\$48.8	18,100	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		P		100	A	\$48.87	18,200	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		P		100	A	\$48.9	18,300	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		P		100	A	\$48.91	18,400	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		P		500	A	\$48.92	18,900	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		Р		100	A	\$48.93	19,000	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		р		300	A	\$48.94	19,300	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		р		400	A	\$48.98	19,700	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		Р		800	A	\$48.99	20,500	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		Р		1,600	A	\$49	22,100	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		Р		200	A	\$49.01	22,300	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		P		100	A	\$49.06	22,400	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		P		500	A	\$49.1	22,900	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock		03/23/2011		P		200	A	\$49.12	23,100	I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned																	
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)				2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution				4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	llowing	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial		
				(Month/Day/Year)	(Month/I	Day/Year)	Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Class A Common Stock					03/23/201	11		P		1	00	A	\$49.17	23,200		I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC
Class A Common Stock					03/23/201	11		P		1	00	A	\$49.18	23,300		D	
Class A Common Stock				03/23/201	11		P		1	00	A	\$49.19	23,400		I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC	
Class A Common Stock			03/23/201	11		P		5	00	A	\$49.2	23,900		I	Managing Member - Bear Creek Investors, LLC		
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transac (Instr. 8)	8	Securities Acqu	umber of Derivative urities Acquired (A) or osed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 5)		6. Date Exercisable a Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		Derivative Security (Instr. 3			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) 9. Num derivat Securit Benefit Owned Follow		tive Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Code		Code	v (A) ((D)	Date Exercisa	able D	xpiration ate	Title		Amount or Number of Sha		Reported Transacti (Instr. 4)	ĭ			

Explanation of Responses:

Remarks:

/s/ Paul J. Rutterer, Attorney-in-Fact
** Signature of Reporting Person

03/23/2011 Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Know all persons by these presents, that the undersigned constitutes and appoints each of Gregory L. Doody, Richard R. Dykhouse, Paul J. Rutterer, Constance C. Kovac

The undersigned hereby grants to each attorney-in-fact full power and authority to perform all and every act requisite, necessary and proper to be done in the exerci

This Power of Attorney shall automatically terminate as to named attorneys-in-fact six months after the undersigned ceases to be a Section 16 Reporting Person of the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed.

Date: August 31, 2010

By: /s/ John D. Markley, Jr.

Print Name: John D. Markley, Jr.